TACOMA HOUSING AUTHORITY

RESGLUTION 2010-2-5 (1)
Date:  February 5, 2010
To: THA Board of Commissioners

From: Michael Mirra’
Executive Director

Re: Revised FY 2010 Agency Budget

Background

Each year, the Housing Authority of the City of Tacoma, (THA) prepares an annual budget for its
upcoming fiscal year. The Annual Budget reflects an estimate of expected revenues and
expenditures for each of its major programs. It is also detailed by department, with the expectation
that each Department Director will manage and control their department budget in accordance with
Federal, State and Local regulations.

The original FY 2010 Budget was submitted and approved by the Board of Commissioners during
the July 2009 Board of Commissioners meeting. Based on the transactions that were recorded
during the first six months of the fiscal year and other changed circumstances, THA staff has
determined that certain budget adjustments were needed. Accordingly, THA is proposing the FY-
2010 budget be amended to reflect these changes.

The changes are not all-encompassing but reflect areas where significant deviations from the
original budget projections have been noted. Where such deviations in line items or between
departments were noted but no overall increase in total budget projections for the agency were
expected, no budget revision is being proposed.

Total budgeted Operating Expenses increased by $791,300 from $43,598,651 to $44,389,951 and
budgeted Reserve Appropriations increased by $881,709 from $4,399,008 to $5,280,717. Total
budgeted Agency reserves (not including HAP) dropped from $6,344.,455 to $5,467,248. The major
arcas identified for the revision are in Real Estate Management/Property Management (REM/PM)
and Real Estate Development (RED).

In the REM budget, there are two significant revisions:

1. Total maintenance expenses are expected to be higher than originally projected, with the
most significant change in maintenance contract expenses. This change resulted from

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIOINERS RESOLUTION 2010-2-5 (1) 1



increased costs for landscaping, boiler replacement, carpet replacement, and an increase of
overall unit repair due to deferred maintenance. The deferred maintenance was the direct
result of allocating large portions of the CFP funds to the Salishan Development instead of
maintaining the existing capital assets during the past few years.

2. A new budget hine item for the REM budget is for the repair of a landslide area in Phase I of
the Salishan Development which will be paid out of PH Reserves.

In the RED budget, there are four significant revisions:

1. The interest for the Salishan Area 3 Citibank Loan will be paid out of THA funds rather than
being rolled back into the loan effective March 1%,

2. The developer fee for Salishan 4 was reduced by WSHFC due to decreased overall
construction costs for the project.

3. Program funds budgeted for transfer to Salishan 5 for construction costs were not needed
due to lower construction costs. These funds were reallocated for completion of Salishan
Area 2B infrastructure, along with approximately $200K additional program funds since
THA was not awarded NSP2 funds.

4. We reduced our budgeted Program Income transfer to the Education Training Center, as we
will not be able to move forward with that project during this fiscal year.

A more detailed breakdown and explanation of the all proposed budget revisions is detailed in
Document B — FY 2010 Budget Revision — Increases/(Decreases).

This budget revision does not include any changes to HUD program income for the areas of Section
8 HAP/Administrative Fee or Public Housing Operating Subsidy. Based on approved
appropriations there is a good possibility that we will receive higher HAP and Operating Subsidy
funding levels than in 2009. As final numbers will not be provided until the end of February, and
HUD needs to analyze the needs of all Housing Authorities, we are being conservative and not
budgeting any increases.

Even though there is good possibility that Public Housing funding levels will increase, HUD has
revised the 2010 funding formula by using rental incomes of June 2009 instead of using the inflated
frozen 2004 levels used in the past. Since THA’s June 2009 average rental income is considerably
higher than the 2004 levels (from approximately $140 to $210), this increase is expected to decrease
the Operating Subsidy significantly. Additionally, THA received funds for Salishan 4 this fiscal
year for initial subsidy going back to September 2008 that were not included in the original budget,
increasing the total budget projections. These two opposing effects on subsidy numbers are likely
to balance out for the entire fiscal year and therefore no budget revision is being proposed.

Recommendation

Approve Resolution 2010-2-5 (1) to formally approve THA’s Revised FY 2010 Budget.

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIOINERS RESOLUTION 2010-2-5 (1) 2



TACOMA HOUSING AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION 2010-2-5 (1)
FISCAL YEAR 2010 BUDGET REVISION
Whereas, The Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Tacoma
(“Authortity™) approved the FY 2010 Budget on July 22, 2009

Whereas, Authority stalf determined that the FY 2010 Budget should be revised based on updated
mformation on funding and expenditure needs.

Whereas, Authority staff has prepared, and the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority
of the City Tacoma has reviewed and provided input to the proposed Revised FY 2010 budget:

Resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Tacoma,
Washington as follows:

1. The Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Tacoma adopts the
Revised FY 2010 Budget and hereby authorizes the Executive Director to implement and
execute satd document. Revised expenses and other cash outflows are projected as follows:

Expenses
Executive $ 480,346
Human Resources 322,105
Finance & Administration 1,588,897
Community Services 1,810,237
Development 1,414,661
Rental Assistance 32,752,604
Property Management 6,021,100
Subtotal $ 44,389,951
Additional Cash Qutflows
Capital Expenditures § 58,253,603
Debt Service 160,429
Subtotal $ 58.414,032
TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET $102,803,983

Approved: February 5, 2016

wuer, Chairman

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION 2010-2-5 (1) 3




0z/03/1Q

Bocument A
2010 Tacoma Housing Authority Budget
Agency Wide
Original Revised Budget
Budget Budget Adjustment

INCOME
1 Tenant Revenue - Dwelling rant $2 418,379 $2,418,379
2 Tenant Revenue - Other 348,500 $48,500
3 _HUD grant - Ssction 8 HAP reimbursement $30,388,758 $30,388,758
4 HUD grant - Section 8 Admin fee sarned $2,362 681 $2,487 681 $125,000
5  HUD grant - Public Housing subsidy $2,533,140 $2 533,140
& HUD grant - Community Services/HOPE $919,554 $5619,554
7__HUD grani - Capital Fund Operating Revenue $354.203 $339,203 ($15.000):
8 Management Fee Income $1,809,846 $1,734,848 {$75,(}00)§
g Fee For Service Income $174,855 $242,155 $67 500
10 Other Government grants $146,320 $97.000 (349,320
11 Investment income $83,128 $60,625 {$22,500);
12 Fraud Recovery income - Sec § 817,500 $17,500 ?
13 Other Revenue- Developer Fee Income $2,018,867 31,773,867 ($245,000)5
14_Other Revenue 185,980 $320,980 $135,000
15 TOTAL OPERATING RECEIPTS $43,461,508 $43,382,188 {$79,320)

OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Administrative
16 Administrative Salaries $3,272.743 $3,352,743 $80,000
17 Adminisirative Personnel - Benefits $1,225,409 §1,257,408 $28,000
18 Accounting & Audit Fees $69,906 $59.906
19 Management Fees $1,597,349 $1,522,349 ($75,000}
20 Advertising $13,000 $13,00C
21 Data Processing Expenses $244 701 $244, 701
22 Office Supplies $107 962 $107.962
23 Publications & Memberships $39,625 $39,625
24 Telephone $104,500 3104,500
25 Postage $48,409 548 409
26 leased Equipment & Repairs $57 560 $57,560
27 Office Equipment Expensed $95,80¢ $585,900
26  Legal $69,600 $82 600 $23,000
29  Local Mileage $22,731 $22,731
30 Siaff Training/ Qut of Town Trave! §178,275 $179,275
31 Contract Services $379,619 $389.818 $10.000
32 Other Administrative Expenses $113,150 $133 150 $20,000
33 Due Diligence - Development Proj Abandoned $100,600 $50,000 ($50,000)
34  Contingency $2,500 $2,500
35  Total Administrative Expenses $7,747,939 $7,783,93% $36,0060

Page 10f 2



2010 Tacoma Housing Authority Budget

Agency Wide
Original Revised Budget
Budget Budget Adjustment
Tenant Services
36 Tenant Services - Salaries $728,688 $728 688
37 Tenant Service Personnel - Benefits $266 565 $266,565
38  Relocation Costs $55,000 $95,000 $40,000
39  Tenant Service - other $488,102 $488,102
40  Total Tenant Services $1,538,355 $1,5678,355 $40,000
Utilites
41 Water $98,513 $99.513
42 Electric $230,365 $230,365
43 Gas $78,843 $78,843
44 Sewer $270,504 £270,504
45 Total Project Utilities $679,225 $679,225 $0
Ordinary Maintenance &8 Operafions
46 Maintenance Salaries $647 798 $6399,798 $52,000
47 Maintenance Personnel - Benefits $211,874 $232,674 $20,800
48  Maintenance Materials $150,745 $170,745 $20,000
49  Contract Maintenance $548,328 $885,828 $337,500
50 Total Routine Maimtenance $1,558 745 $1,989,045 $430,300
General Expenses
51 Proteclive Services $188.420 $186,420
52  Insurance $198,636 $199 636
53 (ther General Expense $825,536 $855,536 $30,000
54 Paymentin Lieu of Taxes 39,750 $9,750
85 Coliection .oss $18,500 $18 500
56 Interest Expense $320,786 $600,786 $280,000
57 Total General Expenses 31,560,628 $1,870,628 $310,000
58 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $13,084,893 $13,901,193 $816,300
Nonroutine Expenditures
59 Ext Maint/Fac Imp/Gainfloss prop sale $125,000 $75000 {$50,000)
80  Casualty Loss $0 $25,000 $25,000
81 Section § HAP Payments £30,388,758 $30,388,758
62 Tofal Nonroutine Expendifures $30,513,758 $30,488,758 {$25,000) l
63 TOTAL QPERATING EXPENSFES $43,598,651 544,389,951 $791,300
64 QPERATING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) {$137,143) {$1,007,763) {$870,620)
65 THA Transier to Development Projects/Capital tems ($4,261,108) (54,250,400 $10,708
66 Reserve Appropriations $4,399,008 $5,280,717 $681,709 |
67 THA SURPLUSHDEFICIT) $757 $22,554 $21,797

Page 2 of 2



vi0 |

{Dwewnoog ‘0z 8UIN 23g) 'seAlesEN OJUI or( Sa0B
pue Ueo| yH1 10 uoiuod go shed wnolwe Buiuielusy 'e9) Jadojarsp

juswdoraraq 308e$ Aluo INg 'paaledal ewlcjold Ul 000 GZ9S 1O JUNOWE ©10| (000'ste) @a Jadogas(] - anusAsy eyl ¢}
Juswoalbe S4HSAA O Snp 99f Jusude|PASQ ¥ 128 U1 UOHoNPeY
apueL| %5 Buinzoa) {00s'ze) SWIOOU| JUBLLISDAL
' Aluo 'suolLsas e1els LOIBUIUSEAA 01 BN 943G/ 18 palebpng bos 2 I bk
(199
S80IMBS AJUNWIWOD aul eag) “ucleldolddy sAI9SeY B SBWO0DEY pUB GOOZ Ul Lo (oze'B1) SJUBID) JUBWLIBADD) J2UI0 (L
dn paaeoal spuny |y WEIS 1834 0| -S8l|IUEd PUNCS UBYSIES
(esuadxe Bupuodsaiion ) SUIOOU] SOINIBS 0] 9
Q000N 10} DB AU 298] S JINY - @0IMBS 10 934 Buldesspue 005 249 e ol eR4 6
ualud ) (ssuadx3 {oon'ss) sWoou| sa4 JuawsBeue
} olAsd [BUISIUI JO) g1 BUI % "W/ aUl] 835) UONONPaYL 98) LIWPE J40 000'sL 19941 W 8
(0oo'sL)
: (osuadxa 10} ge auyY 29g)
uswdopAsq  000'SZ oM 47 40y Buisnoy Aelodwa) Joj JUBLLISSINGUIS UONEI0|SY
. {Mer$ J0 1800 {810} JLg BUi| Jo Hed) ‘suolerado
WewdoARQ - 000'gE 01 pafiieyd SJUSWISSSSE SPaaU JIWY 10} JWBWeSINQUIS: 440
(salua Jeulsiul YL Jo) 61 3
h g s8Ul| 988 '08|y) 126pNd H L ol ajsep 0] aAey |IAA (ueysies)
Jswdoisraq - (000°GL) spuewded anjAies gap Joi spuny pasn Ajuo Ny wH1L peebpng
Weld Joped BuisnoH Juswease|day SO} UORoNPa) 894 UIWPY
. snuasay Bunelado (440)
{000's1) wesbold pund (exdeD - e ANH Z
VHINTY 0LOZ AS 8sB3IOUL I0UIW 'G00Z Ad - IUBWIShPY Nk o00'sel palied sof UlWpY JUelS aNH &
FNODNI
juawiedsg  junowy {s)uoseay unowy Aiobajen #
UOISIADY

Syet HOZRL

(seseaiosa() ; sesealou| - uoisiasy 166png 0L0Z A4

ALRIOHLNV DNISNOH YINODVL
g jJuswnoso(




vice

AANDEXY 1ES A Iouy Woy sesuadxy Buipniosy Wy Jopang 000°0Z sasuadxgy aAReNSIUIWPY LU Z¢
0000t
uswidolans . (JuswiesINgUIa: suwjoow!
' I9AS0 060 ey ddD ol g/ aul| 28g) seipsdoid 1o} Juawssassy spaaN MG 3
SoAlBSaY - JuswdolaAag 000G {495 aul 923) speloid juswds|arsg pesolo sisoo abeulkley g
JuswdoeAsg  000°0% NG=80|5 & A40OH ueysies D
uonelsiuIWPY ¥ aoueuld  {000'0p) JOI0BIUOD JoU ‘dWS} SB pally JBJUAA [BOIUY2a]. g
sAlnoex3  {ooo‘ool) pleocgysed [eubig/sainseay soUBLLIOLSS Y
0000l SOoIARg ele] e
000
wawdoeAsg 000G s1800 |eBR) ases| MOMHEY g
wewdoersq 0008l [efa7 sleg 107 AJuBWng o) jeligeH vy
000°eZ [e6a7 gz
uswidolaazq] (g9 / 2u|| 98g) UOIPNPAl 85} UIUPE 4D {oo0's/} sae uawsbeue gl
LONEBNSIUIWPY % S0UBUL] {SOW @) JUBIUNCODY JCIUSS (SOWG) JOLIAA IBDILULDS | 000's7 SHjaLUag - [BUL0SISS SNIBINSIUIIDY /|
UDIENSIUILIDY 8 8oUBl| - {SOW &) IUEUNODOY J0IUSS (SOWQG) BILAA [EIILYDS | 0o0'os SaLBeS sAjRlSILILPY O
SIASNIJX3
000’ce
Se0lAleS ANURWIWOD  000'SZ weiboid uclleonpd - uoleUo(] UolEpUNed Blonbag D
$30|AI9G AJUNWLWIOD  $00'0S WweJbosd uoneanpg - UOHEUO(] UOREPUNOH S81RS g
uojleljsiliwpy g aduBUis 00019 SUe0] JO Lolpun} uwpe Bulwnsse Jof paules 994 O0H 'V
Q000'sEl) snuaAsy 1IBUIO L
juswpedsaq  juhowy {s)uoseay junowy Aiobejen #
UoISIADY

SyEl OLOTERT

(sosestoa() / saseaidu] - UOISIASY 19BpNng 010z AL

ALIHOHLNY DNISNOH YWOOVL
g JusinooQ




FioE

NN SNV - $9s507 Ajlensed 10} ssjguonpaq 000'sz $S07 AjenseD 0%
Wd/WTH SOUBUIUWEL JOBIUOD Ul 9SESIOU] O] SND UoloNpay {(000'0%) aoUBURIUIBIN AlBLIPIORNXT B8
) uecT Mueqo o] abieys jouuen .
SaMss3Y - juswdojeneq 15| Uil saways suonelad o) pebleys 1sesoll] Ugo™ ¢ Baly oo ose sesel 95
pases| spun 1no uod . cosuadx .
VH/NI 9 LoI08S JO Jaquunu JayBiy o1 enp S22y Ul asRIOU| - S84 UILLPY 00G o€ 3 [BISUBD IBUIO €5
005 LEC

Nd/W3H  000'08 S.dNV - SIOBNUOD SdligUSIUIRA SUINOY "o

Wd/W3E  ooo'0L S, dINY - SIPRIUOD USiIBUILLISIXT I

Wd/WNTH 0000l S.dNY - speuo) Buiquinig Q

Wd/W3H 00529 (awooul g sull e23) s, dNY - 80IMIRS 104 987 Budesspue ] 5

WdriN3y  000'0L S.dNY - Builoo) % BuesH g

. (Og9 auy

swdopAC 000001 8ag - wa) aul| fenden woyy pasecly) Buideospue £ ealy ueysIES v
00G'/€¢ aoUeUsUIEIN 10BIIUOD &
Wd/INTH SIS0 |BlI9E N |ELONIDDY 000'0e SleUsiely soueuSluel o
DO0D/NIYH WO - INf - malD odeospueT euolippy Q08’0 Siijsuag] - |puUosiad soueusUUlel /[
DO0/NTY 190 - N[ - MaID adedspuET reuoiippy 000'zs ssliefeg edusUdUEN o

000 0F

WW3H  ooo'st SUOIIED0}3) UAIEPOWIOIDY 3|qeUosSESN g

Juslwdo@As]  Q00'GE Buisnoy Alelodwol -0 v
000'0F SIE07) UOHEDO9Y g€

1s8nbay ey toj Aped Bunjeniur a1} J0u §i s1800 sousbiip enp
wsludolens Buifed vl souelsisse Buisanbal aq ||Im YHL ‘20 Ul “ieak |eos) {ooc'og) sousByinl eng ¢
10 pug [jun sisenbal Juswidolarap mau jo A)jigeqold ua paseg
juswuedsg junowy {s)uoseay unowy Aicbajen #
UoISIASY

Gyel 0IgER

(soseaisa(q) ; seseaiou| - UoisIAgY 18Bpng §LOZ Ad

ALRIOHLNY DNISNOH YINOOVL
& Wsnoogg




yi0¥

60/°189
_ {01 2ul 893) GOOZ Ul JUoy
SS0IMIBS Apunwiiod  0Ze'6y dn paalsoal spuny |y Juelf Jesk g -spung Ajiwe ] uojBulysepn !
sonesey Hd - WY 000'001 (4G9 oul| 99s) UBysI[ES - | BBl BalY 8pIIS JO JIBdaY |
SOAI9SSM Hd - WIH  /60'28E yoleQ buleladpo BuisnoH dlignd 8Woou| mo] "9
wawdoeaar]  0p0' /G {aLe auy s8g) soloid Juawdoeas(] pasoid 10 8)so) abeulglay -
juswdoieasd  {000GLL) {369 8ui| 2os) sequa) Bujuial | UOHBONDT 0} JBJSUB YH1 3
juswdoleAeg  00¥'SL0'Z {8959 au|| 93s) 3J9|CM0D O} pepasU feuolIppe G2 Baly
wewdolerag (801 /88°1L) {59 auli sas) }swdopas( - G UBYSIES O
swdoPAa( 000082 (96 eul| 99g) 1$9:0)U| UROT ¢ BalY - UBYSIES
B80/L88 suoieldolddy saiesey og
(8oL '0L)
uonessIuipY 3 souetid  go0'9l WOo0Y JSNCWoD T YOS Zo6 40 YN O
‘SLUBY >ocwmc:coo 1¢] sulewsl) v‘_mmw ‘0L0z
wawdo@Asd  (000'GLL) A4 UIPR2)an 84 Jou Jiw spun YH 1 j0efoid jof Buipung uo yiom o} '3
Buinunuod pe1ebpng Wieed 19uas [ejey pue Buiuies | uoiesnpy
SOAIPSEY Hd - W3 000'C0L {Hog sul| 823) | Iseyd Ueys|les - ealy 2piIS 4o lizdsy Q
(sasuadxs Bumno sseud o)
Wwowdoprag  {000°0¥L) Y6Y all] @2g) pezijendes jou 'suopeiado jo no ped Hop$) Jemes D
pue ‘300l $) Buimng sselo) sised ¢ Baly [BUOHIPPY UBYSIES
z
EMEQOW@.@D OOW.@NOHN UBYSIIES PIINg UED a9M 0S aIRONSBU| mym._n_Eoo Q] spuny ®U_>OLQ g
0] spesU YH1 spuns 7 48N INOYUAA - sinjonliseld| gz ealy
wewdoeaz  (801°289'L) Jamo| AjJueoifubis LI SWIED $1S00 UCHONIISUCD ~ G UBYS||eS 'V
_ sway| [eyded vH1/spsfoid
(802'0L) wawdoleas(] 01 BISUBL| YH 9
weawuedag  junowy {sjuoseay unowy Alobayen #
UoISIADY

Srel Doz

{soseaina(]) | sosealou] - uoisiaay 196png 010z Ad
ALMOHLINY 9NISNOH YINODVYL

£ IUallINDo]




